Season 24/25 - Newsletter 22

Loads of goals in R21, actually it was all the goals that put pay to the majority of the bankers, taking the actual

score passed those we predicted. There were only 2 correct banker scores, both Villa 3-1, both predicted by

the top two this round.

Jurgena-Like-It.. Not A Slot topped
J -Like-It.| The Sedgl \ i
05/12/2024 14:38:00 Score |- o HKe € > | tumbledwyer | the round, despite two incorrect
.. Not A Slot Stalker

bankers. They were helped by the
GAMES & POINTS FOR 21 56.40 56.33 43.16 late goal in the Walsall/County
Ipswich vs Crystal Palace 0 1 s 1 E 2 1 2 2 game, and took the round by 0.07,
Leicester vs West Ham 3 1| 2 0 E 2 2 2 1 from
Everton vs Wolves 4 0] 1 1 2 1 2 2

The Sedgley Stalker. No other
Manchester City vs Nottingham Forest 3 0] 1 1 2 0 3 1 .

scores other than the Villa 3-1
N Li 1 1 2 1 1 1 . .

15503 LIETeLe 3 3 Banker, but combined with the 6
Southampton vs Chelsea 1 5| 1 3 1 3 G 1 2 other correct results they took
Arsenal vs Manchester United 2 0|2 2 3 1 E]l]2 O 2nd.

Aston Villa vs Brentford 3 1 3 1
Fulham vs Brighton 3 112 1 1 1 2 1 Tumbledwyer are back. After
Bournemouth vs Tottenham 1 0] 1 1 2 1 2 1 being out of the news, two correct
Walsall vs Notts County P 54 5 o scores and 7 results put them third
this round
Athletic Club Bilbao vs Real Madrid 2 1 4 E 1 2 2 3
The Average this round was 12.51, half of last round’s
o ) ) THE GUESSWORK TABLE PTS +/-
average, seven finished in the red. Worst score this round i
2 T'Wire 723.43
was -21.11, | won’t say who.
The Grooneys 709.02
> TWi but The G h losed th Bachman & Robin 684.94
ir roon n
e stay top but The Grooneys have closed the gap o Wigstown Rovers - n
them.. 58 Years Of Hurt 665.63 1
Chips & Gravy 665.36

The rest of the top of the table stayed pretty much the The WolfPack 656.75

same, Wigstown Rovers swapped places with 58 Years Of Sutton Who 2727 656.20

Hurt Tumbledwyer 652.61

Lady Harney Of Yanchep 646.43
As mentioned, Tumbledwyer are back, and moved up 6 Addicks Fan 642.78 -2
Chelsea Hawks 636.39 -2

places, Lady Harney Of Yanchep also climbed 4 spots.




And it was a big round in the Grand Prix for Tumbledywer, with a win.

Tumbledwyer 44 .41
Lady Harney Of Yanchep 42.07
Jurgena-Like-It... Not A Slot 41.58
Drop It Like It's Slot 33.32
Moves Like Saka 32.35
The Sedgley Stalker 32.33
SpursCollectables 31.23
Kanu Feel It 29.71
On The Edge 29.34
Denied By The WoodWork 28.77

Remember it’s “Pure Points” here, which ignores any additional points
won by bankers, or points lost by wrong bankers or just wrong guesses.

Tumbledwyer grabbed the 25
points on offer for first place
this round, they’re first for 7
rounds, and increased the
stranglehold they have on this
Cup.

LAdy Harney moved up 7

places with their second place and 18 points..

There were only 66 games this round in The Picks, but loads of
points, as games across Europe, in various domestic cups, added to

the totals

Chelsea Hawks took the round.

It’s moved them up four places to 7th

THE PICKS

Lard Lovers XI
Jurgena-Like-It... Not A Slot
Saved By The Belle

You'll Never Guess Alone
Racing Todabogs
Tumbledwyer

Chelsea Hawks
MullenVoid

Borussia Munchingflapjack
Wigstown Rovers

The Sedgley Stalker
Bachman & Robin

Borussia Teeth

453044 1 places to 6th.

Tumbledwyer

Chips & Gravy

Lady Harney Of Yanchep

Empire Of The Son

Muzzy's Allstars

Addicks Fan

KaneAndDisable

The Grooneys

2 T'Wire

QlOo|o N[O~ |WIN]|-

—_

The WolfPack

THE PICKS TOP 5 (R21)
Chelsea Hawks
Tumbledwyer

Hazard's Arse

Borussia Teeth

Multiple Scoregasms

Saved By The Belle have moved up to third

4548.54 =il

4400.16 3

4388.54 ‘

138692 2 Jurgena-Like-It.. Not A Slot.
4369.67 4

4354.52 4

4353.12

4350.11 -6 As well as all the rounds over the coming busy schedule, there
4336.98 -5 will also be additional fixtures being played in The Picks.

4334.11 -2
4291.85

4285.21 5

112

86

79

74

74

69

68

64

64

63

PTS
255.88
242.39
233.25
228.79
221.88

PTS +/-  Tumbledwyer had a good round here as well, and moved up 4

Lard Lovers XI moved back to the top, switching places with

I’ve mentioned here before having Cup form could be key




Top 'PICKS' This Round Pts (G-A-Cs-5)

25.88 (--1-
Mads Hermansen (1) 21.27 (--0-
Jordan Pickford (13) 19.75 8 -
Dean Henderson (3) 19.42 (--1-
Ben Woodburn (1) 18.87 (

4)
7)
2)
2)

1--1-)

Also in The Picks picking those players is key as big points
can be won by individual players each round in this table.

This is the top 5 this round (I don’t track every player),
Kepa was top, but has no Picks, it was a round dominated
by keepers.

There are still a couple of Transfer Windows between now and the end of the season, AND, (bold and

underlined so important), I'm moving the January one from the 3rd Rd FA Cup Weekend, to the AGM

weekend.

To The Perpetual League Table, and more
movement this round.

Arsenal and City stayed on the same points,
whereas Liverpool dropped a couple.

Spurs lost three points, whereas Villa picked
up 2 (they only drew with brentford last
season)

We move quickly onto the next round
Round 22 has a TOMORROW EVENING
Deadline, as we go into a Premier League +2
round games in ‘The 12".

That’s TOMORROW NIGHT

| will chase you, possibly more than once for
your Guesswork....

Steve

Perpetual Premier League Pl - Pt-GD w D L
Manchester City 27 6
Arsenal 26 5
Liverpool 24 10 4
Chelsea 2/10/18 21 10 7
Tottenham 19 6 13
Aston Villa -2/-8/-13 17 9 12
Brighton 5/12/16 16 12 10
Newcastle 17 9 12
Manchester United -2/-7/0 15 8 15
West Ham -1/1/5 14 11 13
Bournemouth 14 10 14
Fulham 2/2/3 13 10 15
Everton 11 10 17
Brentford 2/2/0 11 8 19
Crystal Palace -5/-8/-13 10 11 17
Nottingham Forest 1/2/0 9 11 18
Wolves -2/-9/-12 10 7 21
Luton 6 8 24
Burnley 5 9 24
Sheffield United 3 7 28

AKQ.. Denied By The UoodUorh

PTS
86
85
82
73
63
60
60
60
53
53
52
49
43
41
41
38
37
26
24

16



