Season 24/25 - Newsletter 22

Loads of goals in R21, actually it was all the goals that put pay to the majority of the bankers, taking the actual score passed those we predicted. There were only 2 correct banker scores, both Villa 3-1, both predicted by the top two this round.

05/12/2024 14:38:00	Sco	ore	Jurgena-Like-It. The Sedgley Not A Slot Stalker		Tumbledwyer						
GAMES & POINTS FOR 21			56.40		56.33		43.16				
Ipswich vs Crystal Palace	0	1	1	1	Е	2	1		2	2	
Leicester vs West Ham	3	1	2	0	Е	2	2		2	1	
Everton vs Wolves	4	0	1	1		2	1		2	2	
Manchester City vs Nottingham Forest	3	0	1	1		2	0		3	1	
Newcastle vs Liverpool	3	3	1	1		2	1		1	1	
Southampton vs Chelsea	1	5	1	3		1	3	G	1	2	
Arsenal vs Manchester United	2	0	2	2		3	1	Е	2	0	
Aston Villa vs Brentford	3	1	3	1	G	3	1	G	3	1	
Fulham vs Brighton	3	1	2	1		1	1		2	1	
Bournemouth vs Tottenham	1	0	1	1		2	1		2	1	
Walsall vs Notts County	3	2	3	2		2	1		2	0	
Athletic Club Bilbao vs Real Madrid	2	1	1	4	Е	1	2		2	3	

Jurgena-Like-It.. Not A Slot topped the round, despite two incorrect bankers. They were helped by the late goal in the Walsall/County game, and took the round by 0.07, from

The Sedgley Stalker. No other scores other than the Villa 3-1 Banker, but combined with the 6 other correct results, they took 2nd.

Tumbledwyer are back. After being out of the news, two correct scores and 7 results put them third this round

The Average this round was 12.51, half of last round's average, seven finished in the red. Worst score this round was -21.11, I won't say who.

2 T'Wire stay top but The Grooneys have closed the gap on them..

The rest of the top of the table stayed pretty much the same, Wigstown Rovers swapped places with 58 Years Of Hurt

As mentioned, Tumbledwyer are back, and moved up 6 places, Lady Harney Of Yanchep also climbed 4 spots.

THE GUESSWORK TABLE	PTS	+/-
2 T'Wire	723.43	
The Grooneys	709.02	
Bachman & Robin	684.94	
Wigstown Rovers	671.98	1
58 Years Of Hurt	665.63	-1
Chips & Gravy	665.36	
The WolfPack	656.75	
Sutton Who ???	656.20	
Tumbledwyer	652.61	6
Lady Harney Of Yanchep	646.43	4
Addicks Fan	642.78	-2
Chelsea Hawks	636.39	-2

And it was a big round in the Grand Prix for Tumbledywer, with a win.

Tumbledwyer	44.41
Lady Harney Of Yanchep	42.07
Jurgena-Like-It Not A Slot	41.58
Drop It Like It's Slot	33.32
Moves Like Saka	32.35
The Sedgley Stalker	32.33
SpursCollectables	31.23
Kanu Feel It	29.71
On The Edge	29.34
Denied By The WoodWork	28.77

Remember it's "Pure Points" here, which ignores any additional points won by bankers, or points lost by wrong bankers or just wrong guesses.

Tumbledwyer grabbed the 25 points on offer for first place this round, they're first for 7 rounds, and increased the stranglehold they have on this Cup.

LAdy Harney moved up 7

places with their second place and 18 points..

There were only 66 games this round in The Picks, but loads of
points, as games across Europe, in various domestic cups, added to
the totals

THE PICKS TOP 5 (R21)	PTS
Chelsea Hawks	255.88
Tumbledwyer	242.39
Hazard's Arse	233.25
Borussia Teeth	228.79
Multiple Scoregasms	221.88

Chelsea Hawks took the round.

It's moved them up four places to 7th

THE PICKS	PTS	+/-
Lard Lovers XI	4590.44	1
Jurgena-Like-It Not A Slot	4548.54	-1
Saved By The Belle	4400.16	3
You'll Never Guess Alone	4388.54	
Racing Todabogs	4386.92	2
Tumbledwyer	4369.67	4
Chelsea Hawks	4354.52	4
MullenVoid	4353.12	
Borussia Munchingflapjack	4350.11	-6
Wigstown Rovers	4336.98	-5
The Sedgley Stalker	4334.11	-2
Bachman & Robin	4291.85	
Borussia Teeth	4285.21	5

Tumbledwyer had a good round here as well, and moved up 4 places to 6th.

Lard Lovers XI moved back to the top, switching places with Jurgena-Like-It.. Not A Slot.

Saved By The Belle have moved up to third

As well as all the rounds over the coming busy schedule, there will also be additional fixtures being played in The Picks.

I've mentioned here before having Cup form could be key

1	Tumbledwyer	112	
2	Chips & Gravy	86	
3	Lady Harney Of Yanchep	79	7
4	Empire Of The Son	74	-1
5	Muzzy's Allstars	74	-1
6	Addicks Fan	69	-1
7	KaneAndDisable	68	-1
8	The Grooneys	64	-1
9	2 T'Wire	64	-1
10	The WolfPack	63	-1

Top 'PICKS' This Round	Pts	(G - A - CS - S)
Kepa Arrizabalaga (0)	25.88	(1-4)
Mads Hermansen (1)	21.27	(0 - 7)
Jordan Pickford (13)	19.75	(1-2)
Dean Henderson (3)	19.42	(1-2)
Ben Woodburn (1)	18.87	(11-)

Also in The Picks picking those players is key as big points can be won by individual players each round in this table.

This is the top 5 this round (I don't track every player), Kepa was top, but has no Picks, it was a round dominated by keepers.

There are still a couple of Transfer Windows between now and the end of the season, <u>AND</u>, (bold and underlined so important), I'm moving the January one from the 3rd Rd FA Cup Weekend, to the AGM weekend.

To The Perpetual League Table, and more movement this round.

Arsenal and City stayed on the same points, whereas Liverpool dropped a couple.

Spurs lost three points, whereas Villa picked up 2 (they only drew with brentford last season)

We move quickly onto the next round

Round 22 has a TOMORROW EVENING Deadline, as we go into a Premier League +2 round games in 'The 12'.

That's TOMORROW NIGHT

I will chase you, possibly more than once for your Guesswork....



Perpetual Premier League	Pl - Pt - GD	W	D	L	PTS
Manchester City	0/-5/-14	27	5	6	86
Arsenal	0 / -4 / -7	26	7	5	85
Liverpool	0/0/-3	24	10	4	82
Chelsea	2/10/18	21	10	7	73
Tottenham	0/-3/13	19	6	13	63
Aston Villa	-2 / -8 / -13	17	9	12	60
Brighton	5 / 12 / 16	16	12	10	60
Newcastle	0/0/0	17	9	12	60
Manchester United	-2 / -7 / 0	15	8	15	53
West Ham	-1/1/5	14	11	13	53
Bournemouth	0/4/9	14	10	14	52
Fulham	2/2/3	13	10	15	49
Everton	0 / -5 / -8	11	10	17	43
Brentford	2/2/0	11	8	19	41
Crystal Palace	-5 / -8 / -13	10	11	17	41
Nottingham Forest	1/2/0	9	11	18	38
Wolves	-2 / -9 / -12	10	7	21	37
Luton		6	8	24	26
Burnley		5	9	24	24
Sheffield United		3	7	28	16